Modified Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)

07-19-2007



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

	3428098	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark	inew address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Yasuo HORIKAWA	BRIDGESTONE CORPORATION	
i	Chuo-ku	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes [Tokyo, JAPAN	
Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	2110	
•		
Execution Date(s): July 9, 2007	4 	
✓ Assignment		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	182	
☐ Joint Research Agreement		
☐ Government Interest Assignment☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
☐ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
	This document is being filed together with a new application	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00	
WASHINGTON OFFICE	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card	
23373	☑ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.	
CUSTOMER NUMBER	☐ Enclosed.	
	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)	
	8. Deposit Account Number:	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
9. Signature:		
Ada Callala	huhu 42, 2007	
Jørn T. Callahan Reg. No. 32,	July 13, 2007 607 Date	
1. Gallarian 1. Ga	Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, ar		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
P.O. Box 1450		
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		

07/18/2007 DBYRNE

00000034 11826242

01 FC:8021

an on or

Dog	cket No	
For	Non-U.S.	Clients

Assignment

Whereas, I/We, Yasuo HORIKAWA of BRIDGESTONE CORPORATION (hereinafter called Assignor(s)), have invented certain improvements in

NON-AQUEOUS ELECTROLYTE FOR BATTERY AND NON-AQUEOUS ELECTROLYTE BATTERY COMPRISING THE SAME

and executed an application f	For Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on; and
Whereas,	BRIDGESTONE CORPORATION
	of 10-1, Kyobashi 1-chome,
	Chuo-ku, Tokyo, 104-8340 Japan
•	signee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;
Now, therefore, for val	uable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
named Assignee, its success application and the invention the right to claim priority und Patent and Trademark Office in the application to the Assig further consideration all pape	ad Assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above- sors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the disclosed therein for the United States of America, including der 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Director of the U.S. to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth gnee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without ers deemed necessary by the Assignee in connection with the in called upon to do so by the Assignee.
) the application number, confirmation number
Date: July 9,2007	Yasur Hou'kawa
s/ Yasuo	MORIKAWA
Date:	
s/	
Date:	
s/	
Date:	
s/	

(Legalization not required for recording, but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261.)

RECORDED: 07/13/2007

PATENT REEL: 019593 FRAME: 0501